RESOLUTION NO. 2011-78

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSULTANT
SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH MENDOZA & ASSOCIATES FOR
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE SHELDON ROAD / STATE
ROUTE 99 AND GRANT LINE ROAD / STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE
LANDSCAPING PROJECT TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $108,240
FOR A TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $354,040

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove and Mendoza & Associates entered into a
contract for the Construction Management Services For The Sheldon Road ! State
Route 99 and Grant Line Road / State Route 99 Interchange Landscaplng F'rOJect on
July 16, 2010 (Contract No. C-10-181); and '

WHEREAS, the City has increased the scope of work on the construction poftion
of the contract by authorizing enhanced levels of landscaping to the Sheldon Road
Interchange; and

WHEREAS, the additional landscaping, along with other required extensions of
time due to weather and other unforeseen circumstances, has increased the allowable
number of construction working days beyond the original estimated duration in the
original contract between the City and Mendoza and Associates; and

WHEREAS, consistent with the contract scope, adjustments with Mendoza &
Associates staffing levels would keep pace with construction needs throughout the
remaining estimated time for completion of the construction phase; and

WHEREAS, the City requires additional construction management services to be
provided under this amendment, which necessitates an increase to the contract amount
by $108,240; and

WHEREAS, this budget-related contract amendment can be accommodated
within the approved project budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a consultant services contract
amendment with Mendoza & Associates for the Sheldon Road / State Route 99 and
Grant Line Road / State Route 99 Interchange Landscaping Project to amend the
existing contract to increase the contract amount by $108,240, resulting in a total not-to-
exceed contract amount of $354,040.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this

25" day of May 2011.
STEVEN M. DETRICK, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

'ASON LINDGRENTITY CLERK SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2011-78

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
May 25, 2011 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Detrick, Cooper, Davis, Hume, Scherman
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

\ r
2

N
Jaspn Lindgren, City Clerk
City of Elk Grove, California




